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LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location. In case of conflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 control.
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disasway, P.E. for resalution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its comman law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering”, Sheet S-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2004,
Section 1609 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location. In case of conflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 contral.
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FE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
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CIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dmensions. Refer all questions to

Nark Disosway, P.E. for resalution.
Lo not proceed without clarification.
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CERTIFICATION: These plans and
< "Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1, attached,
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. comply with Florida Building Code 2004,
< Sect] 609 wind loads, ta the best of
y CLOSET ection 1609 wind loads, ta the best of my

knowledge.
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Overcurrent protection device shall be installed on the
exterior of structures to serve as a disconnecting means.
Conductors used from the exterior disconnecting means to

a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of

ground.

___________________ LR WL e ]
1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELECTRICAL LEGEND
CEILING FAN
(FREMWIRE FORLIGHIKIT) ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
| E 1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT [

DOUBLE SECURITY PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
LIGHT
2X4 FLUORESCENT E 2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE =
LIGHT FIXTURE = TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
RECESSED CAN LIGHT 2

- ALL I IONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CQDE.
BATH EXAUST FAN E 3 L INSTALLAT
WITH LIGHT
BATH EXAUST FAN ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY

E 4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
LIGHT FIXTURE = BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.
DUPLEX QUTLET
220v OUTLET TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
E 5 DEVICES OR QUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S

= DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
GE| BURLBCOLILET SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
SMOKE DETECTOR
WALL SWITCH E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

3 WAY WALL SWITCH
4 WAY WALL SWITCH E 7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )

- TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.
WATER PROQOF GFI QUTLET
PHONE JACK E 8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
TELEVISION JACK (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)
GARAGE DOOR OPENER E -9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABQVE BASE

il WALL HEATER FLOOD ELEVATION

which one conductor shall be used as an equipment
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CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2004,
Section 1609 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location. In case of conflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 contral,
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ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOF TWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE MNo.53215, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its commaon law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2004,
Section 1609 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location. In case of conflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 contral.
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/—__ f,'fﬁ_ i ———————LSTAI2 . LSTA18
¥ BUILDER MUST SELECT HEADER o : i | = e Load Bearing Header Sizing Methods 8Y BUILDER)
BASED ON FBC 2004 TABLES OR HAVE T 1. Determine header size from FBC 204, Tables 2308.3 A, B, & C, or 2308.5.
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATING UNBLOCKED L IT SIZED BY SUPPLIER OR ENGINEER. 2. Use supplier pubished data or Soutfem pine span tables.
7116" 0SB ROOF SHEATING UNBLOCKED /" NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON 1100 - { ? ? * ? ? 3. For engineered lumber beams havesuppliers engineer size bea.
" "(0.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C | ON Jack Studs and King Studs (BY BUILCER)
NA".ED TO ROOF FRAMlNG Bd COMMON NNLS 6 O.C, EDGES. 12 0 . ) 4 A g 1000 ENDMNAIL OR TOE NAIL CONTINUE SPACING OF J 2
NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C GABLES SEE WALL SECTIONS £ NoLs HEADER TOHEACER STUD SP4/6 STUD STRAPS OVER CONNECT TOP OF 4. Lookup jack studs from FBC 2004, “ables 2308.3 A, B, & C, or 2308.5.
GABLES A A 2 900 asvia WITH (6).131 X 3% HEADER HEADER STUDS / I 5. Use one jack stud for every 3000 Ib ertical load.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES - ] 800 4 : JACK STUDS TO LI 6. Total king plus jack studs = studs nezded to be there if no opening was there.
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS 6561 4XW1.4 W.W.M. T _— ; : HEADER PER 2 2 Header Uplift Connections (BY BUILDIR)
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES FROM ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK PLACED @ 2' DEPTH ON E e i I B TRUSS UPLIFT I sP4 7. Calculate the uplift at each end of tte header by summing the moments of all truss uplifis and
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS BOND BEAM @ SLAB EDGE CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH @ apgs i / ) (2) SP4 LTT208 dividing by the length of the header.
| t—— 1/2"10" ANCHOR BOLTS i
EggngANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT INTERSECTION w/ STEMWALL 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 3z 600 . 2 i 2 “ ,.l:: W 22 |4 STEEL /_‘:_ ﬁ;:i m}g?ggom I____ E;)::;itl:ito:e}zzizr st;c:}a;n;crt:;r:; Lrlcimm tﬁ}bﬁiﬂbalow or ng calalog to connect header to stud (top
-PSI @ 28 DAYS L : ; WASHER SPACING PER - . on (batom connection).
5 2 300 i TYPICAL STRAPPING gl i WASHER WITHIN 3
ca = [=] <+ 1 - b = "
STty NOTE: SEAL ALL (2) 2X4/6 SPF#2 APPROXIMATE =l 6 :g; E{PO? ® 200 _ B Option # | Uplift, Ib. [ Top Cynnector Bottom Connector
g FINISH GRADE B wre" ' T i End nailyr toe nail 3 4
DOUBLE TOP PLATE ey PENETRATIONS IN TOP DDUBLE TOP PLATE ST N e LAPS SEALED - o ] ) O o ——— 28 Exiin LﬁIéEBFA{?SE grgﬂcmc OPTION #1 OPTl ON #2 OPT|ON #3 # <800 WI;E- | 1a3 1):3 .25['al SP4, 8-10dx1 5 690
NOTE: SEALALL —— = l« PLATE AND FIRE STOP Wi . | : | 1 t 1 | ! = 246 TRUSS UPLIFT y Ry ? N —
PENETRATIONSINTOP | ] BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" HOOK BENT INTO W er e o ’ NOTE: Uplitt, Ib. < 800 Uplift, Ib. < 1500 Uplift, Ib. < 1760 #2 <1500 |LSTA1210-10d 755 |(2) SP4, 6-10dx1)4" 5" AB [1380
PLATE AND FIRE STOP 2XA/f 8P PRECUT BTUDS @ 16° APPROVED SEALANT SLAB AND 6" HOOKAT £ TERMITE TREATED FILL, % 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 ANCHOR BOLTS MAY | m <1750 |LeTate e 00— 11055 Iiizom Toted Ko 1750
BLOCKING WITH CODE 0.C. Wi SP4/6 TOP & BOTTOM SEE == 2XA/6 SPF¥2 PRECUT FOOTING @ EA. = EA. LIFT COMPACTED Header Glear Span Between Supports (ft) BE LOCATED AT ——————)LSTAS —  sTA 4 <2500 _|(2) LSTAB, 14-10d_|2110 [LTTI31, 18-10d%'x10" AB 2185
APPROVED SEALANT WALL STUD & WALL STUD _1/\4_” STUDSAT 16 0.6. MITH CORNER AT 96" OC N z TO MIN 95% MOD. - — . : : ; | Il EAVIER SEEQRIING i i = ; #5 <3885  [(3)LSTAS, 14-10d |3480 |HTT16, 18-16d, %5"x10" AB |4175
A ANCHOR TABLES SP4/6 TOP SEE TABLE il ol |- PROCTOR ;.“_::Desgn Froading: LL = 200, DL 2008 b 2 2 SEUDSN;:L;;E\;;’:E%%T '_ Uplift greater than 3885 Ib requires engintering design
- o £ CONT.
716" OSB WALL SHEATHING FULLY A . | —
BLOCKED, 84 COMMON NAILS 6" S ickigadi g g gy BOLT AND KING STUDS ? ? ? FBC2004, TABLE 2308.3A Header Spans | Buiding Width / Truss Span (f)
" STRAP BETWEEN FLOORS _gn 20" {ialf of 32 truss span + Header Spans For Exterior Bearing Wall (ft-in) 20 %8 %
0.C. EDGE, 12'0.C. FIELD T eETAnE 8x8x16, RUNNING 1'-8 | |- oLtk o
WALL STUD TABLE MIN 2,MAX 5 COURSES 22x4 |36 | 1|32 | 1210
- =i (2) 2X4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE (2) #5 CONTINUOUS T R K T KR
1-2x4@i0C IO S T e DESIGNED BY ETTP?EBRZ TOFPLATE 2 2 NOTES: NJ = Number of ack studs 228|610 | 1 |51 | 2 | 54
2X4/6 PT PINE SOLE PLATE 1-2x4@12"0C TO 13-0" WALL HEIGHT CONNECT HEADER SUD PACK TO - required to supporl each end. Buildiny 22x10 |85 | 2073 [ 2|66
ANCHORED W/ 1/2'x10" T-2x6@16°0C |10 18-10" WALL HEIGHT . FOUNDATION PER TRUSS UPLIFT (SEE 1 i width is measured perpendicular to 2202 |99 |2 |85 |2 |76
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 2x2x.140" T-2x6@12 OC T020.0° WALL HEIGHT 7/16" OSB WALL SHEATHING " HEADER CONNECTION TABLE) | . the ridge. For widths between those | & 55,5 s 17175 |1 [6s
STEEL WASHER SPACING PER FULLY BLOCKED, & C?MMOF - shown, spans may be interpolated. | B =356 o5 |1 |91 | 2 | 62
TABLE & 8 FROM CORNERS 4 CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED NALLS 6"OC.EDGE, 120C.FELD | |8 Deledfion hasg nof been adjlsted for creep die tolong tem ioading. Ker = 0. UL = o Spans are based on uniform loads o1 | %5 35 E—T5 15 (167 | 2 [ 95
EACH WAY W/ 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ot - e OPTION #4 OPTION #5 header. T Irze 1oz T lTe=s 17 (75
RS @ 2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH 11 {For non-niyifom ioad the igads on ihe headar divide by header span: and muliiply by 2y 1T
CONC, GMLPOLY VAPOR BARRER W/ F1- STEM WALL FOUNDATION e o e L e WA13-TYPICAL HEADER SIZING & STRAPING DETAIL OPTION #4 OPTION #5 P 7 B T B
LAPS SEALED W/ POLY TAPE OVER —\— 4 CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED W/ SCALE: 112=T-0" REV-27-NAY-03 W771 - HEADER SPANS FOR ROOF/CEILING LOAD SCALE NTS. REVIZAUGD Uplift, Ib. < 2500 Uplift, Ib. < 3885 vz Tar | 22 [ 2 fioti
TERMITE TREATED & COMPACTED FILL —(\—  6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON
: CHAIRS @ 2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONC., -
Z -
= ANCHOREDW 17310 GALPOLY VAPOR BARRER W/ LAPS o, | N2-GENERAL NOTES:
SEE l ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 22 140" /— SEALED W/ POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE oouennon
FINISH GRADE A TREATED & COMPACTED FILL PRE-EENGINEERED WOOD ROOF “ ] Yo
E%EIEQTION ggﬁgﬁﬂgga L84 TRUSSSES @ 24" 0.C. SELECT 2X4 12X6 STUDS AT 16" OC. SPF #2 ‘1 160 FELTOVER S 0SB | ¢y NDATION: FOR POINT LOADS GRATER THAN 500(b OR REPETITIVE TRUSS LOADS GRATER THAN
TRUS3S CONNECTORS FROM s TRUSSES| RAFTERS(SEE | 2000 Ib PER TRUSS PROVIDE A THICKENED SLAB OR >AD FOOTING 10D X 1 sq ft. FOR EVERY 1000 Ib OF
SP4/6 SEE TABLE Sl;la?m TABLE PER TRUSS II SIZE &smfln[gsg PrTo ROu:GE BEARING REINFORCE WITH #5 @ 8" O.C. EACH WAY
WALL STUD TABLE FT LOADS STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM W/ gg;;‘gﬁicuﬁ t
- — SP4 | SP6 SPACING PER TABLE S— | — —li- ) . ESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3 L BE F'c = 3000 PS!
1-2x4@16°0C | TO 11-9" WALL HEIGHT 112" X 6* WEDGE ANCHORS NO'E: 552 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM U N CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE S OF JONCRETE AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE F'c = 3000 PSI.
1-2x4@12°0C |70 13-0" WALL HEIGHT SKPACING PER TABLE WHERE EXCESS WATER IS ADDED TO THE CONCRETE SO THAT ITS SERVICABILITY IS DEGRADED, THE
- ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 "x6" 3 CEILING FIMISH {BY OWNER]
2 " 10" 6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED @ 2 H3w / (8) 8D NAILS IN FRAMING PLAN f ) | ATTAINMENT OF REQUIRED STRENGTH SHALL NOT FELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING SUCH
Sk |igpieoe  |Tods Wi Heall 6X6" W1 .4XW1.4 WW.M DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH EACH OUT LOOKER
STUD ANCHOR TABLE FOUNDATION 1-2x6@12°0C _ |1020.0' WALL HEIGHT S PR B 4 COONCRETE SLAB 2600 PLACED AT 2* DEPTH ON GARAGE DOOR MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ENGIIEER TO PROVIDE A SERVICEABLE MEMBER OR
6"X6"W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. y - y .
—TVPICAT LTERNATE ] DETAILS DEPTH pepipiag FIBERMES@H PSI A\T 28 DAYS CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH POCKET 8 CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI SURFACE. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE VIBRATED. NO FEPAIR OR RUBBING OF CONCRETE SURFACES
TRUSS UPLIFT & MAX|  ANCHORBOLT <ipihi SPHAISPHB . A @28 DAYS SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO INSPECTION BY AND APPXOVAL OF THE ENGINEER, OWNER OR HIS
100" WALL HIGHT SPACING SPACING —4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PS e j T ~}==— 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER - F—tr—————— < REPRESENTATIVE.
i o oo " 2 STORYSTUD ANCHOR TABLE SLOPE PORCH / £ B0 DM, -4 % AU WTHELPSSEAED W =
= =] 3 k = T E ) o Kl e
: i E— SLAB TO DRAIN < HOUSE SLAB : - I - — MITHED ol |4 === 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6 W1.4 x W14, FB = 85KS], WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
e g Rk e mussupuraun] mooeeour | sersesicsn | g spicon el e - Sl - Lo S was FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH
100" WALL HIGHT SPACING =] 7 . ] @ .
o e P Hh : : SR e |6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS SEALED ETERMITE TREATED FILL, oc APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGENOT TO EXCEED 3.
i) raL. ek M ta W/ POLY TAPE 1(2) #5 CONTINUOUS s =l EACH LIFT COMPACTED
"""" TO MIN. 95% MOD (2) #5 CONTINUOUS TERWIE e SR EA FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROJND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
150018 24 0C. 16" 0.C. 16" 0.C. Ros S i TERMITE TREATED FILL, EA. LIFT ' T 3 : W/ STEM WALL 4 LIFT COMPACTED TO MIN :
Wi B & COMPACTED TO MIN 95% MOD. PROCTOR FOUNDATION STEEL 95% MOD. PROCTOR e L PRk REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTHS SHALL BE 1/2 INC4 TO 2 INCHES IN LENGTH. DOSAGE AMOUNTS
20018 B NiA etk — - i B PROCTOR FRAMING TO ACCOMMODATE gmgﬁ* e SHALL BE FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YAFD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
: OM ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 e - ” (1) #5 CONTINUOUS TYPICAL WEDGEANCHOR |  SP4/SP8 TRUSS e e RECOMMENDATIONS. SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. THE MANUFACTURER OR
NOTE: Sp2 TOP 4 S BOTTOV A 150018 - 150, 0. LS R SPACNG e | S : DORMERWALLS:  placiae Fint SUPPORT SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF COMFLIANGE WITH ASTM C 1116 WHEN REQUESTED BY
NOTE: 4001B 48°0C. 48°0C. H2.5A 7/16° 0SB SHEATHING | ENGTH OF ALL m&g ’SEE THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.
MINIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING FOR WALLS WITH A HEIGHT e T S oe s DumwNIeg PUAN FoR aize |
GREATER THAN 10-0" AND LESS THAN 140" SHALL BE 32" O.C. 220018 WEDEANCHOR |  @CS™8 STUD PACK \_ ey ROOF (S Qi) SNUMBER) |5
60018 4°0C. 2°0C. Hi0 SEE WAL 204 FRAMING w/ CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTFOL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
NOTE: e SECTION '”SUL?;::'MSH B ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT VITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH
g?&ﬁggﬁmﬁﬁﬂgﬁgg%ﬁ ﬂ‘%‘LSSHALL BE?E‘E 0C oL oc o g OANER) 0 BOTIOH TR e | WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEE 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO
) i PRORT FRONT VIEW
- LTI 1 Wi 58 X T e (2) HTS20 NAILED TO UGBS RAFTERS, il NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT
F 2 POR C H SLAB WEDGE ANGHOR STUD PACK F3-GARA GED O OR PO C K ET TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CCNTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
- ' TION N N R1 - DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TCCRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
W1 - SINGLE STORY EXT. WALL SECTION W4-2 STORY EXT. WALL SECTIO AT T REVEERIST: F4 - INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING SN TrTT 20T R - DORMER,
SOALE. T2 1 P RE YU ' i B A REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAPS SPLICES 48 * db (30" FOR #5
B SEENOTE2 NOTE: BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-95
3+ T&G FLOORING c SEENOTA STRENGHT, DURNBILITY. AND ATTACHMENT: SEE FEC20, WITH ACI 31596 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS SHALL BE 30
ATTACH TO FLOOR SYSTEM SHAPTER TR FOSE REH O INCHES.
" 5 @ PORC_HES‘ BALCONIES, OR RAISED FLOOR SUR- FACES )
WITH .131 X3)4" RS @ 6" OC LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR OR GRADE
WD SYP #2 HEADER BN%% s“;u:'%] ggs GUARDRAILS NOT LESS THAN 42
- [} 5
3 2ND. FINFLR. |\ @ oren cusRoRALS SraLL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RALS OF STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AN) PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
OF A4 INCH SPHERE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 34 INCHES AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE N)T ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
NOTE: (3) STAIRWAYS SHALL BE EQUIPED WITH HANDRALLS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITJTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
ALL POSTS & HEADERS SYP #2 LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES NOR MORE THAN 38 r
\ INCHES ABOVE THE LEADING EDGE OF A TREAD: 56 INCH TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAL CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
MINIMURM
\ - OPEN SIDE OF STARIWAYS. INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE R\TED LOADS.
] : ) )
SELECT STRAPING PER SELECT FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE A ) R e e HVRACRELR
— I P——  UPLIFT FROM TABLE —{ [ \—— STRAPING PER DESIGNED BY OTHERS INGHES N DIAWETER OR PRO. SEENOTE ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMJM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
k UPLIFT FROM . | SECTION WITH EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY, GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL LESS THAN 7 IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BONCBEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
TABLE NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN | BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT INTERRUPTION BY NEWEL POSTS OR OTHER
\l\ FIRE STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE | OBSTRUCTIONS: EXCEPT WITHL:‘} D\rEoLlélg%f F:T m&(;m&smr s'iftéﬁ‘éﬁ"
4x4/6X6 WD SYP #2 PT POST I " APPROVED SEALANT VR TIE LOWESY TREAD, HANDRAIL BRACKETS OROTIER BALUSTERS WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2 x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64",
+ ATTACHED TO THE BOTTOM SURFACE OF THE HANI IL " it " ", o -~ ] " n,
/ SELECT POST BASE PER  SELECT DESIGNED BY [ d " A CL Lt i NI Es 7Ol B OBk UASTIORS 10 WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOL'S TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; NO.
—\ £s x 5/8" TYPE "X" ( FIRECODE ) THE GRASPABILITY PROVIDED THEY DO NOT PRO- EC. EQ.
UPLIFT FROM TABLE STRAPING PER QTHERS g - JECT HORIZONTALLY BEYOND THE SIDES OF THE —
H LPLIPT FROM = e R ACEN TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACEOF oz NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
=
TABLE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES BETWEEN 1 REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES
(3) 2x12 STRINGERS ~ THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. SEE$2
SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR O e |
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT * SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 918 [
N OTE - INCH. A NOSING NOT LESS THAN
_\I\L— | ¥ 3/4 INCH BUT NOT MOF_!E THAN
RISERS AT 7 304" MAX O STATRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS.
TREADS AT 9" MINIMUM 252533% zgll:‘ gosmg SHSNéL Nog
———ay | — XCE H. RISERS SHAL
N 2x4 PLATE (2) RISERS + (1) TREAD SHALL NOT BE VERTIGAL OR SLOPED FROM
* BE LESS THAN 24" OR MORE THAN 25" TEE DNORSo e OF T EAONG s ()
" " LOCATED AT ),
NOTE:
2" | 3* WASHER & NUT i et S I ML
TREALD: AMETER MUST BE
|32nd's EACH LESS THAN 6 INCHES
Y LOAD BEARING SG2 - TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL
o It SG1 - TYPICAL STAIR & GUARDRAIL DETAIL 2
A WD SYP #2 HEADER TS REV-08-AuG-03
N3-WINDLOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK: The wind load engineer is engineer of record for compliance of the
7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF IN5 - TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR TABLE REV-18-NOV-04 SIGN DATA structure to wind load requirements of FBC 2004, Section 1609, If trusses are used, the wind load engineer is not WI N D L O A D E N G ’ N E E R ’ N G
"5 UTRIGER @ 48" OC. N4-WIND LOAD DE _ , ) :
J\ /_Ji 19" THREADED ROD 2X40 @ SHEATHING Al conmeclors are Simpson Strongle, uno, Select top and bottor connections from this table or e P TITRT TE oT ee eee — m ——— engineer of record for the trusses and did not design the trusses or delegate to the truss designer.
* /%" COUPLER BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEN OUTRIGGERS to meet truss uplift. Use fasteners as specified. ind loads are per  Section 1609 for enclosed simple diaphragm buildings with mean roof neig : : . o :
/ %1% 2X4 BARGE SST‘ e b ok i less than 60" or the least horizontal dimension; not sited on the upper half of an unobstructed 60' high hill with BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: The builder and owner are responsible for the following, which are specifically not part "EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR YOUR BUILDING PERM i
%" 15" X 10" AB 2%4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT 4FROM GABLE END RAFTER CONT E Uplift | Uplift Truss To Plate To Truss / Rafter >10% slope.) of the wind load engineer’s scope of work.
YV o — 2 SPF | SYP Connector . * Confirm that the foundation design & site conditions meet gravity load requirements (assume 1000 PSF bearing Mark Disoswa P E
/ EI ] Dﬂ 320 455 |H3 4-8d 4-8d Basic Wind Speed HOMPH capacity unless visual observation or soils test proves otherwise Y 8 B
Wind Exposure B ) i ion techni i ly with FBC 2004 requi ts i i . .
\ g) 131X 31" HURRICANE \ 2X6 SYP #2 STRONG 245 | 350 [HOA i e Wind Imszftance Factor 1.0 u;:;?:f?i:f;i’;?; Zf;:szf::zucﬂon echniques, which comply with FBC 2004 requirements for the stated wind POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056 Phone: (386) 754-54 19
= SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP UN NAILS CLIP H250R \ BACK (8) 131X 3 1/4" 535 | 600 |H25A 5-8d 58d BB Cabooy T * Provide a continuous load path from roof to foundation. If you believe the plan omits a continuous load path ) g .
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT TO BOTTOM \_ EQUAL 48" OC. TO RAT RUN 620 | 720 |H10 6-10dx1 5" 6-10dx 15" S e NA et connection, call the wind load engineer immediately. Fax: (386) 754-6749 Email: vindloadengineer@bellsouth.net
CHO?S@ 8' FROM TOP GHORD I HSA 6-8d TO EACH GABLE | | 850 | 990 |LTS12 8-8dx1)4" 8-8dx 1)6" I:u:;:: pr::tsf:ﬁe = hl i ST —— * Verify the truss engineering includes truss design, placement plans, temporary and permanent bracing details,
Sk OF GABLE END / TRUSS VERTICLE WEB 1245 | 1450 | HTS20 10-10d or 12-10dx1)4" [10-10d or 12-10dx 1)4* o Mhsdddndia ol fruss-{o-truss connections, and load reactions for all bearing locations. , , _ Location: Lots #8 & 9, Hunters Oak S/D, Colunbia County PIN: 34-4S-16-03276-108
ROMTOP TRUSS DROP 3 1265 | 1470 | H16. H16-2 10-10dx1J5" 2-10dx 16" Building not in the wind-bome debris region * Select uplift connections, walls, columns, and footings based on truss engineering bearing locations and reactions;
SYP #2 PT WD POSTS D@ \ 12" 755 | 2050 1L GT'2 PRI 76160 Sinker Mean Roof Height <30ft including interior bearing walls.
0ST BASE BETWEEN FLOOR HEADER IDE - - Roof Angle 10-45 degrees * Size headers for gravity loads; headers sized by the builder for gravity loads will also salisfy wind loads.
Pa?::f:ﬁrr Pmcaoa STRAPING STRAPING s 1Pd NN..LS o . ADOITIONAL D = e A L 2 Thd Rod 2 Components And Cladding Wind Pressures (FBC Table1609 B&C) B rain & An ie
AW EH 008 | @ LsTAI Wi 2SRz W 131" 3.25" TYPICAL AT \ VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN = SPF | SYP | Strap Connector To One Member To Other Member - Effoctive Wind Area () DOCUMENT CONTROL and PRIORITY: Structural requirements on S-1 control unless the building code or g
55518 %' 48 (6}-10d EA (6)-10d EA. ALL CONNECTIONS 488,70 FORM Af'L" TOE NAIL TRUSS TO 760 | 885 |SP4 6-10dx1 )" NIA i architectural sheets have more stringent requirements. Non-structural requirerents on architectural sheets confrol. . .
o | @smerw ) LSTR21 W DOUBLE PLATE w/ 16d __—(2)-2X4TOP PLATE 885 | 1005 |cCs20 9-8d or 7-10d o-8d or 7-10d 10 100 Speciiic requirements take precedence over general requirements. Revision control is by the latest signature date and Ne|tZke ReS|den ce
720 LB 8% ;BJ‘ (B)-10d EA, (8)-10d EA. oX4 SCAB IF VERT COM @8" OC. / il SIMPSON LSTA 1085 | 1265 | LSTA18-24 7-10d 7-10d 4 218 |-236 |185 |-204 is the responsibility of the builder.
, i BOTTOM CHORD OF ' — : 5 (218 201 [185 [-226
AWy, | @LSTRIW | @LstAzrw WEB IS NOT PRESENT | N BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS " ueeoc | 1170 | 1360 | SPH4 121001 A ‘ T Fioo Toml SteaWall Searanzs | | COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS: Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves :
220018 @K BOLTS&%mB|  (1BHIOIEA i gica g : / GABLE END TRUSS | 420 | 455 |Ssp 4-10d 3-10d o double plate or 1-10d to single 9 its common law copyrights and property right in these instruments of service. This document is B Ul |d er:
CONT. 2X4X8 g% SYIZB.. e \ (2)- 2X4 TOP PLATE TOE NAIL TRUSS TO A 600 | 825 |DSP 8-10d 6-10d to double plate or 2-10d to single 2-4'min for 8-0°H wall 2-10"min for 10"-0°H wall not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any form or manner without first the express written permission and consent
2018 &1"?&2’4225&% ﬂ(igﬁ B {ﬂéfzrﬁ iy &TERAL e DOUBLE PLATE w/ 16d [~~~ SEE DETAIL W1 1420 | 1650 |CS16 14-8d or 11-10d 14-8d or 11-10d Transverse |Longitudinal | | of Mark Disosway.
' i SIMPSON LSTA COM @8 OC. SPF | SYP | Column Anchor To Foundation To Column / Truss Required | 36.6' 25.0' SRR D 7
HOLLOW COLUMN = 0" — . vy 16" ; i 5 5 —_— p ; N
" 234 R BRACE 89106 / 24 @48"0C. 1160 | 1350 {LTT19 %' 16" AB B-1bul Hkers e L 5 Stated dimensions supercede scaled dimensions. Refer all questions to Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution. Do not eS|g ne r \
5" X10° AB ATTACHED TO)§ gt o 1985 | 2310 |LTTI31 %X 16" AB 18-10dx 16" 2nd Floor Total Shear Wall Segments | | oroceed without clarifcation. \
150018 THRU COLUMN &1 rtlg%ﬂ?gf%? EERTSWFE'IIE{TJEQBLE A SEE DETAIL W1 WITH TRAY CEILING 2385 | 2775 |HD2A %" 16" AB 2-9%" Bolts 2-4°min for 8-0°H wall2-10°min for 10-0°H wall Approved: FLPE#53815 f\\ evisions:
WASHER & NUT TOP i 3590 | 4175 |HTT16 %"x 16" AB 18-16d Transverse | Longitudinal WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915 r f )
e o 1015 | 2300 }ADUGH 2 \TAB L b ] L 128 CERTIFICATION: The attached plans and "Windload Enginesring’, sheet S-1, comply with FBC 2004, Section 1609 \ \‘ ' \
THREADED ROD WITH 3" Studs Suipporting Trusses: The bulder | ibi for gravity loads, but you should put an exira 24 slud under truss bearing location for each . . LERTNHGATIUN bad Engineenng’, Sheet 5-1, comply Wi » wection bl = \
2300 LB THRU cﬁ;:q:ﬁ & H&.&u;g PWITH oy 3000 |bo1,,pf:a;igﬂ_r(f;: the ,,.;m’b‘::,?,',’;“ mf,immm of the truss and fop plate (SPF, Fe=426psi=22301biply). ! | Actual |75.0 54-5, wind loads, to the best of my knowledge. N \\; 3 \_.‘_) {)“3 \ S heet S "1 Of 6 S h eetS
. Manulacliurer and product numbar are Teted for example nol endorsement. An eQuivalen! device of e saime or Oler manulacturer can be Substiled ﬁ;ﬁg&nﬁ":iﬁﬂmm;:i:g%ﬁ%_ Ehe:g ' Eh Et;;faﬁ-ﬁl-o ;mxﬂ%g alf 3 \ J 6}/ k : : :
W1 0 - | I P ICAL GAB LE EN D ( X'B RACI NG ) ;ﬁdr?;“aﬁi?f’;ﬁ mmectw wﬁﬁfm d]iorangi:si: E:ﬂ::::; ;h:T:eblﬂ mﬁmﬁwfmﬁ?ﬁ?ﬂ”ﬁ&mﬁ E {iplus special shear wall segments if noled.) REQUIRED SHEAR WALL langth s from LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified localion. N - &\Q Windload Englneerlng
W 1 2 PO RC H H E AD E R AN C H 0 RS A TS duration. | Sirap upit may be reciuced proportionally fo number of naks. See spec sheet for atemate nallsizes (10d=184°164, 10c114"=.80+10d, [WFCHH-2001, table 3.17A & 3.178 with table 3.17E adjustment for type Il shear wall (o | This drawing is not valid for construction unless raised seal is affixed. N 3
— SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0 106120164 sinker), SPF=86°SYP aquivalent calculation) REV-27-Jun-03 ) J b # 5090 1 3
SCALENTS. REV-18-JUL03 REV-06-0CT-03 04Dec05 0
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